. iR ()
Cont. Front Driving Axle Assembly(III)

Fs Ks e Name HE Qty.

serNo|  Part No. 650| 654|700 704|750| 754|800(804| 850|854
46 |704.31.121 PR B E Locking washer 2 2 2 2 2
47 |704.31.135 I3 92 Fk Round nut 2 2 2 2 2
48 (704.31.103 HiE Ring gear 2 2 2 2 2

36




ARSI (H)
Front Driving Axle Assembly (IV )

37



AISRENAF & A% (D)

Front Driving Axle Assembly(IV)

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qu.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T 5783 ERM10X25 Bolt M10x25 8 8 8 8 8
2 |GB/T 93 #E10 Washer 10 8 8 8 8 8
3 |704.31.140 Sl AR B Bearing housing 2 2 2 2 2
4 |704.31.139 R Adjusting shim A A A A A
5 |GBI/T 297 230209 Bearing 30209 2 2 2 2 2
6 |GB/T 93 #E 12 Washer 12 10 10 10 10 10
7 |GB/T 5783 EM12 X 35 Bolt M12x35 10 10 10 10 10
8 |704.31.138 EiR AR Differential support 1 1 1 1 1
9 |704.31.191 Wi gh R iR ke Bolt for diriven conical gear 10 10 10 10 10
10 (704.31.142 N1 N Driven conical gear,big 1 1 1 1 1
11 |GB/T 119 A6 X 50 Pin A6x50 1 1 1 1 1
12 |704.31.148 EH AR Differential housing 1 1 1 1 1
13 |GB/T 9459 ERHM10X1 Nut M10x1 10 10 10 10 10
14 |GB/T91 FOg2x10 Split 2x10 10 10 10 10 10
15 (704.31.147 Aeuhihe IR B 85 Thrust washer of semiaxle gear A A A A A
16 [704.31.146 uhiiie Semiaxle gear 2 2 2 2 2
17 [704.31.144 TR ERIEB#E Thrust washer of planetary gear A A A A A
18 [704.31.145 TR Planetary gear 2 2 2 2 2
19 |704.31.143 TR % Planetary shaft 1 1 1 1 1
20
21
22

A & Just right amout

38




BIEENIF B (R)
Front Driving Axle Assembly(V )

39

12



BIREIF 2 AL (F)
Front Driving Axle Assembly(V)

Fe| ke 23 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |704.31.170 JBERE Rear sleeve 1 1 1 1 1
2 |704.31.171 Jo $2 50 h K s Bearing housing of rear swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
3 |GB/T 1152 HAAMI10X 1 Oil cup M10X1 1 1 1 1 1
4 |704.31.150 eRCe SHES) Rear skeleton oil sealing 1 1 1 1 1
5 |704.31.152 e EMBi A E Dust cap for rear swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
6 [704.31.159 BB 42 Locking nut 1 1 1 1 1
7 (704.31.157 B Bl Spacer ring 1 1 1 1 1
8 |JB/T2600 HBSG50X 72X 12 Oil sealing SG50x72x12 1 1 1 1 1
9 |GB/T3452.1 O %+ 31.5% 1.8 O-seal ring 31.5%1.8 1 1 1 1 1
10 |GB/T308 HIERS Steel ball 5 1 1 1 1 1
11 |704.31.153 RE Spacer sleeve 1 1 1 1 1
12 |GB/T297 #7&32207 Tapered roller bearing 32207 1 1 1 1 1
13 |704.31.154 F 55 [R5 58 sl AR Bearing housing of drive conical gear 1 1 1 1 1
14 1704.31.156 PR Adjusting shim A A A A A
15 [GB/T3452.1 O % #1103 % 3.55 O-seal ring 103x3.55 1 1 1 1 1
16 |GB/T297 #7&30308 Tapered roller bearing 30308 1 1 1 1 1
17 [704.31.155 F 3Rk Driving conical gear 1 1 1 1 1

A JER Just right amout

40




AR ENAF B (75)
Front Driving Axle Assembly(VI)

41



BIIRENAF B (77)

Front Driving Axle Assembly(VI)

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qu.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 [GB/T894.1 #4530 Circlip for shaft 30 2 2 2 2 2
2 |GB/T893.1 455 Circlip for hole 55 2 2 2 2 2
3 |704.31.116 BishAE Sleeve for front shaft 2 2 2 2 2
4 |GB/T3452.1 O % #1169 X 3.55 O-seal ring 69%3.55 2 2 2 2 2
5 |GB/T276 & 6006 Tapered roller bearing 6006 2 2 2 2 2
6 |JB/T2600 HBESD35X55X 11 Oil sealing SD35x55%x11 2 2 2 2 2
7 (704.31.117 DTN Dust cap 2 2 2 2 2
8 |GB/T89%4.1 4 E22 Circlip for shaft 22 6 6 6 6 6
9 (704.31.124 TRERBIE Washer for planetary gear 12 12 12 12 12
10 [704.31.102 TER Planetary gear 6 6 6 6 6
11 |GB/T309 B§5x25.8 Needle 5x25.8 102 102 102 102 102
12 [704.31.125 TR H Planetary shaft 6 6 6 6 6
13 |GB/T3452.1 O % :j 20X 1.8 O-seal ring 20x1.8 6 6 6 6 6
14 |GB/T5786 EHM10X1.25%X 30 Bolt M10x1.25%30 20 20 20 20 20
15 |JB/T982 HEERHE 20 Washer 20 2 2 2 2 2
16 (704.31.137 PESEM20X 1.5 Plug M20x1.5 2 2 2 2 2
17 [704.31.141 TR Planetary frame 1 1 1 1 1
18 [704.31.120 e Sleeve 2 2 2 2 2
19 |704.31.107 KFH% Central main gear 2 2 2 2 2
20 [704.31.012 T o148 3h 4 S % Cardan transmission shaft assembly 2 2 2 2 2

42







LAY
Front Wheel Assembly

Fe[ &S 235 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 6501654(700|704]|750(754| 800|804 (850|854
1 |GB/T2979 AR 6.50-20 Cover tire6.50-20 2 2 2 2 2
2 |GB/T2979-1999 | N#ER56.50-20 Inner tube 6.50-20 2 2 2 2 2
3 |700.32.011 B HEE 4 Front rim weldment 2 2 2 2 2

44






IETEE: Y54
Front Driving Wheel Assembly

Fe[ &S - e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 6501654(700|704]|750(754| 800|804 (850|854
1 |GB/T2979 IS HG 8.3-24 Cover tire 8.3-24 2 2 2 2 2
2 |GB/T2979 Wi L 8.3-24 Inner tube 8.3-24 2 2 2 2 2
3 |704.32.011 B HEE 4 Front rim weldment 2 2 2 2 2
4 |(704.31.192 IR e s Bolt for front hub 12 12 12 12 12
5 (400.39.119 e BE B Nut for rear hub 12 12 12 12 12

46



FRIR NS B
ar Driving Wheel Ass

47



FEIRENEE Ak
Rear Drving Wheel Assembly

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qu.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T2979 XZh %A iE14.9-30 Cover tire 14.9-30 2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2
2 |GB/T2979 IXZh#NBR14.9-30 Inner tube 14.9-30 2:2:2:2:i2:2:i2:2:2:2

GB/T2979 IXZh3 AP 16.9-30(3%35)  iCover tire 14.6-30 2:i2i2:i2i2i2:i2:i2i2:i2

GB/T2979 K HAE16.9-30(k%%)  ilnner tube 14.6-30 2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2:i2
3 |GB/T6171 EHM16X 1.5 Nut M16x1.5 24:24:24:24:24:24:24:24:24:24
4 |GB/T93 #pE 16 Washer 16 36:36:36:36:36:36:36:36:36: 36
5 |GB/T95 #HE16 Washer 16 24:24:24:24:24:24:24:24:24:24
6 |700.34.105 ig Spoke 2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2
7 |GB/T13 PEETM 16X 80 Bolt M16x80 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12
8 1700.34.012 IR A Rim welement 2i2i2:i2i2i2i2i2:i2:32
9 |700.34.101 B AR Bolt 12i12112:12112i12112i12112{ 12

10 |700.34.102 JEEE Rear balance weight 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
11 |700.34.103 (VI QUL Bolt 12:12:12:12:112:12:112:12:112: 12
12 1700.34.104 P Washer 12i12i12:12i{12i12i{12:12i{12: 12
13 |GB/T5785 EEM16X1.5X60 Bolt M16x1.5x60 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12

48



gﬁﬁlﬁ\}ﬁ ( - )
Gearbox Assembly( [ )

49



TIRFE 2 A <ITaED (—)
Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (1)

Fe[ &S - e HE Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 (700.37.013 FA W FHER B R Main gearshift handle cap assembly 1
2 |700.37.157-1 F A3 AT Gear change handle,main gearshift 1
3 |800.37.154 BHEAFB AR Sealing cap 2
4 1700.37.191 25 7 AT s 4 e N B Nut of gear change handle 2
5 |700.37.151-2  iAFEfE Gearbox housing 1
6 |800.37.306A 25 7 AT s seat of gear change handle 2
7 |GBIT 75 FFHE E A S B 4T 984T M 10 X 13 iScrew M10x13 4
8 |GB/T921 HiE41 Washer 41 2
9 |800.37.304 A HEAF AR Spring 2
10 [800.37.182-1 iz AR MRS Shaft 2
11 |700.37.014 B35 3 AR B Aucxiliary gearshift handle cap assembly | 1
12 |700.37.158-1 R A A Gear change handle of auxiliary gearshift { 1
13 |GB/T 75 EEMS5 X 12-A2L Screw M5x12-A2L 2
14 |GB/T 5780 PEEM10X 55-A2L Bolt M10x55-A2L 4
15 [GB/T 93 #EF10 Washer 10 4
16 [700.37.190 FRALAR guide plate 1
17 |GB/T93 #E8 Washer 8 6
18 |GB/T 5783 PEREM8 X 16-A2L Bolt M8x16-A2L 6
19 (700.37.110 RS AT BT Gasket ,gear change handle assembly 1

50




TR (2D
Gearbox Assembly(1I )

51



WREER (2D

Gearbox Assembly (1II)

Fe| &S - e HE Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854

1 (700.37.139 WAL ) 2t h Gasket 1:1
2 |700.37.101-1 E A Gearbox housing 1

3 |GB/T5782 EEM12X90 Bolt M12x90 2

4 |GB/T93 #E12 Single coil spring lock washer 12 12

5 |700.37.168 Hlshah AT E Sleeve,braking shaft 2

6 [300.21.115 By shaft 2

7 |GB/T578 EM12 X 35 Bolt M12x35 8

8 [GB/T119 #B12Xx24 Parallel pin B12x24 2

9 |700.37.107 — IR I reveser gear 1

10 |700.37.105 T KGR Il and IlIgear , II shaft 1

11 (700.37.142 [I10) = e =S Engaging sleeve, IV gear 1

12 (700.37.106 3| II shaft 1

13 [700.37.111-1 85— i EER S Thrust washer 1

14 |GB/T5801 B HANKI25/20 Instrument precision bearing NK125/20 1

15 |700.37.108A R ZhH5%, 720r/miniDriving shaft gear 720r/min 1

16 [GB/T283 R FANI211E Cylinderical roller bearing NU211E 1

17 |700.37.103A g SR NS Constant engaging driving gear 1

18 (700.37.112 6 B e % e Clearance adjusting shim 1

19 (GB/T12764 MhEAMEEF iR HK3524 :Needle roller bearing ,HK3524 1

20 (GB/T9877.1 H#EB29.5X 40X 8 Oil sealing B29.5x40x8 1

21 [700.37.104 %55k [ shaft 1

22 |GB/T276 H&6211-Z Deep groove ball bearing 6211-Z 1

23 |GB/T9877.1 HiEHB45X 62X 8 Oil sealing B45x62x8 1

52




£

= )

TRMEER (Z)
Cont. Gearbox Assembly (1II)

FE| &S £ Name HE Q.
ser.No. Part No. 650]654(700|704(750| 754(800| 804 850|854
24 |GB/T3452.1 OB 109X 3.55 O-real ring 109%3.55 1
25 [700.37.102-1 55— Sl h R Hs I bearing housing 1
26 |GB/T93 #E10 Single coil spring lock washer 10 4
27 |GB/T5783 EM10X25 Bolt M10x25 4
28 |GB/T6171 EHRM12X1.25 Nut M12x1.25 2
29 |GB/T898 BRAM12-M12 X 1.25X 30 :Stud AM12-M12x1.25x30 2

53




TRBERE (=)
Gearbox Assembly/(III')

54



TEBEH ()

Gearbox Assembly (IIT)

Fe[ &S - e HE Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T894.1 $45B42 Circlip for shaft 42 1
2 |700.37.172 f&5hth % Transmission gear shaft 1
3 |GB/T12764 hEAPE FEEH R HK2020 :Needle roller bearing HK2020 1
4 1700.37.150 B e EhihE Transmission gear sleeve, II shaft 1
5 |GB/T5782 EM12 X80 Bolt M12x80 4
6 |GB/T93 #E 12 Single coil spring lock washer 12 4
7 |700.37.148 i B PR Cover plate of planetary gear 1
8 |700.37.164-1 TREBH#E (K) Rear gasket ,planetary gear housing (big) 1
9 |700.37.167 TRERBRNEE Inner gear ring ,planetary gear housing: 1
10 |700.37.145 TR ISE Thrust plate ,planetary gear 6
11 |700.37.146 TRERBERE Needle spacer ,planetary gear 6
12 [GB/T309 B L% %3.5%X29.8 Round head needle 3.5x29.8 60
13 |700.37.166 TREER Planetary gear 3
14 1700.37.162 TR Planetary gear housing 1
15 |700.37.163-1 TR R Planetary gear shaft 3
16 |700.37.147-1 ITRENER Planetary inner gear 1
17 [700.37.165 FREER (M) Front gasket ,planetary housing (small) i 1
18 [700.37.149 TR ENR Spacer plate ,planetary housing 1
19 |GB/T305 1EZh#£100/106.5 Thrust ring 100/106.5 1
20 |GB/T277 HA&6211N Deep groove ball bearing 6211N 1

55






